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Decision No. 60401. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM!SSION OF THE STATE' OF CALIF01WlA 

Investigation on the Commission's ) 
own motion into the operatiOl".8, ) 
rates; and practices of CL"iDE B. ) 
BAKER, an individual, doing. busi- ) 
ness .:1S CLYDE:S~ BAKER TRUCKING. ) 

Case No. 6423 

Clyde B-. 'B.!lkcr, in propria perSOn.:l 
£~er J. Sjostrom, for t~e Commission staff. 

OPIN!ON .... ~--...- ..... -
~ February 23~ 1960, the Commission issued an order 

instituting an investigation on its own motion int~ the operatious, 

ra.tes and practices of Clj~ B. 3nker, an individual, dOing busir..ess 

.'lS Clyde B. Baker Trucking, who is engaged in the business of trans­

porting property over the public highways as a radial bighway common 

carrier. Pursuant to said order, a public hearing was held, on May ll, 

1960) at M.c.xwc 1 2; ) before Exallliner Edward G. Fra.ser ~ .a. t which time 

evidence was presented and the mat:ter was taken'tmder submiSSion. 

Purpose of Investigation 

Ihe purpose of this investigation is todetel:m1ne whether 

this respondent has violated Section 3667 of the Public Utilities 

Code by cha.rging and collecting for the transportation of property as 

a highway permit carrier a rete less than the minimum established 

undcrMinirnu::D. Rate Tariff No.2. 

Findings 

conclude: 

1. 

Based 'Copen the evidence of record, we ~rcby ·find and 

" 

l'ba1: respondent is engaged in the transportation of 
property over the public bighways for compensation 
as a radial highway common carrier pursuant to 
Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit No-. 6-384 issued 
by this Co:rmission.. ,; . 

... 
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2. That: respondent assessed and collected charges less 

than the Applicable charges establishec1 by tbi.o; 
Commission inYd.nimum Rate Tariff No.2, which re­
sulted in undercharges as follows (from EXhibits 
Nos. 2 ~ 3 and 4): . 

Charge Assessed 
Freight or Collected. by Cor:rect 
Bill No,. Da.te R.espondent Charge Undercharge 

2656 5/23/59 $149.01 $154.47 $ 5.46 
2632 5/15/59 88.86 92.79' 3.~3 
2636 5/16/59 90.86· 116 .. 11 25.25 
2619' 5/ 8/59 93.46 119_42 25.96 
2740 6/ 9/59 14.57 19 .. 80 5.23, 
2941 7/23/59' 49.9~ 68.98 19.05 
30b7 8/31/59 37.67 44.1i 6.50-
3139 9/14/59 18_67 31.90 13.23-
3144 9/16/59 22.17 37.40 15 .. 23· 
3146 9/14/59 18,.89 27.50 . 8.61 
3153 9/16/59 36,.89 43.25 6.3& , 
2704 . 5/31/59' 13:>~21 151.86 18.05. 
3134- 9/l0/59 140 .. 89 170.54 29.6> 
313-7 9/12/59 147.09 177.68 30.59 
3136 9/11/59 140.82 1'70.47 29.65 
3135 9/11/59 1SO.11 181.71 31~60' 
3256 10/10/59 151.23 183.0t 31 .. 84 
3255 10/10/59 141 .. 26 171~of 29'~75 
3254 10/ 9/59 162 .. 95 197.30 34 •. 35 
3245 10/8/59 140.07 169.57 29.50 
3240 10/ 5159 147.16 178-.. 13 30,.97 
3239 10/ 6/59 13.5.25 163'.71. 28: .. 46 
323$ 10/ 6/59 146 .. 3ls. 177.1&: 30 .. 82 
3234 . 10/ 5/59 147.22 178.21 30.,99' 
.,~., .... 
..JJ.,';;~ 10/ 1/59 145.72 176,.40 30.68 
3231 10/ 5/59 164.21 198 .. 78, 34.57 
3219 10/ 2/59 138.57 167.74 29.17 
2662 5/25159 8.5.56- 99'.81 14.24 
2882 7/15/59 79.09 128.72 49.63 

Undercharges for these shipments amounted to $711.52 

3. 1"'.oAt respondent b..:ls acted in viola.tion of Section 3667 of 

;t~$' P.ublic Utilities Code by cb.a.rg1ng~ dcmanding~ eollectillg~ or 

receiving a lesser compensation for the transportation of property 

t~an the applica.ble charges prescribed by the Commission in Ydnimum 

R.ltc I criff No.2. 

The C~ssion having fo~d the facts as hereinabove set 

forth and concluding tMt respondent has viols-ted Section 3667 of 

the Public Utilities Code~ makes its order ~s follows: 
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ORDER --.----

A public hea=ing haTing been held and b~sed upon the 

evidence therein adduced, 

IT I S ORDERED: 

1.. '!'hat Radial Highway Co:m:non Carrier Fermi1: No. 6-384 issued 

to Clyde B .. Baker is hereby suspended for three consecutive d2.ys 

star~ins at 12:0l a.m. on the second Monday following the effective 

c1.:lte of this or<::cr; and tbat he sba~l :lot: lc::se the, eqt.dpment or other 

facilities used in opcrs:ions under this permit for the period of the .. 
suspension or directly or indirectly allow his equipment or :acili­

ties to be ~sed to circumvent the suspension. 

2. '!'hat respondent shall post at his terminal and station 

f~cilities used for =ceeivlng property from the public for transpor­

tation, not less than five days prior to the beginning\of the sus­

pension period, a notice to the public stating that his radial high­

w3y common carrier permit bas been suspended by the Co:lDl1ssion fo= .e. 

periocl of three da.ys; :h.:l.: W"i.thin five days after such posting 

~espondent shall file 'with tbe Commission a copy of such notice, 

:ogcther with :1.1.1 affidavit setting forth the date and place of post­

ing thereof. 

3.. T"~t responden1: shall ~::lmine his records for the period 

from January 1) 1959 :0 the present time ~or the purpose of ~seer­

ts.ining if any additional undercl'l..<!trgcs have occurred o:hcr than those 

mentioned in this eecision. 

l~. That withir. ninety clays a.f~er the effective date, of this 

deciSion,. respondent shell complete the eX&llination o~ his records 

hc=einabcvc required by p~=egraph 3 end ~i!c with th~ ~s~io~ a 

r~po=t setting forth ~ll undercbarges foend pursuant to tnst eXCQi~~­

tion. 
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5. That respondent is hereby directed to take such action, 

including legal action, ~s may be necessary to collect the amounts 

of underch.:1rges set forth in the preceding opinion, toge-,ther with lJ:D.y 

~dd1tional undercharges found after the examinati~ re~red by 

paragraph 3 of this order, and to notify the Commission in writing 

upon the conS'llXl:!Dlation of such coll.ections. 

6. Thee, in the event charges to be collected as provided in 

paragraph 5 of this orc1e=, or any part thereof, remain uncollected 

one hundred tw~ty days after the effective date of this order~ 

respondent shall institute legal proceedings to effect collection and 

shall submit to the Commission, on the firs: Monday of ea.ch month, a 

report of the unde:charges remaining to" be collec'ted ano. specifying 

the action taken to collect such charges and the result of such, 

until such charges have been collected in full or until further order 

of this Co'Olmission .. 

The Secretary of the Commission is direceed to eau.Ge 

personal service of this order to be made ~ Clyde B .. Baker and 

tb.:ts order ehall be effective twenty days after the completion of 

such service upon the respondent .. 
d=: 

, California, this I~ day 

Of ____ C\~. __ '~~~1~~---' 19~ .. 
G \ 


